
SATURDAY MORNING OCT. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Lucky D. OpenRoad Gymnastics Off-Road Racing Football Football

(3)   KLTV (6:) News Pre-game Football NCAA Maryland at Wisconsin Site: Camp Randall Stadium (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC AM Style Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Soccer EPL West Brom vs Southampton (L) GoalZone Count. Racing

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House Milk St. Feast Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Soccer EPL West Brom vs Southampton (L) GoalZone Count. Racing

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Market Pre-game Football NCAA Maryland at Wisconsin Site: Camp Randall Stadium (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) +++ X-Men (‘00) Hugh Jackman. (:05) Ice Age: The Meltdown (:35) ++ The Santa Clause 2 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:25) +++ The Fifth Element (‘97) Bruce Willis. (:35) ++ The 'Burbs (:15) The Funhouse 
(13)   KOLB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch

(14)   DISC (7:00) Major Fishing Fast N' Loud 2/2 Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud 1/2

(15) 172 291 DISN Stuffins Vamp Elena Pat-Dog Transyl LEGO ++ Twitches (‘05) Tia Mowry. Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order ++ The Expendables (‘10) Jet Li.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. OK K.O.! OK K.O.!

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Edward Scissorhands  +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 Fun Size 
(19) 139 247 NATG Live Free or Die Cocaine Wars Cocaine Wars Cocaine Wars Airport SecurityCo.

(20)   TBS Movie Think Like a Man (‘12) Chris Brown. Friends Post Pre-Game (L) Baseball

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exped.Unknown Exped.Unknown Screams Screams

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (6:00) SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESLN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Signs CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Bob./Da. Barefoot Barefoot Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Dinner

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Tiny House Nation: Home Made The Eleven

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Adventure Cap Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC (:05) Walking Dead (:05) The Walking Dead (:40) Walking Dead (:40) Walking Dead (:40) Dead

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle Pumpkin Pie Wars (‘16) Julie Gonzalo. Autumn Dreams (‘15) Jill Wagner.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Am. Beauty Star Deadly Lessons 
(35) 122 244 SYFY The Hollow (‘15) Deborah Kara Unger. Animal (‘14) Joey Lauren Adams. Mad Max: Beyon...

(36)   ANLL Dog TV Dogs: The Untold Story Tanked! Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC Forbes Cash In America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Ice Road Truckers Ice Road Truckers: Outdoors Story of All of Us

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Tennessee at Alabama (L) Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KLTV Football NCAA (L) Football Football NCAA (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Pre-game /(:35) Football NCAA

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Sat. Gifts WEN by Chaz Dean Today's Top Tech Gift Guide

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Racing NASCAR Kansas Lottery 300 Paid Paid Paid Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore

(8)   KGW (12:30) Racing NASCAR Kansas Lottery 300 Paid Paid Getaways Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NCAA (L) Football Football NCAA (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:25) +++ Big Tom Hanks. (:15) +++ X-Men (‘00) Hugh Jackman. Remorse Remorse

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live AM Joy Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 12:15 The Funhouse  (:55) ++ The Firm (‘93) Gene Hackman, Tom Cruise. +++ Jerry Maguire 
(13)   KOLB Food TestK Mexican Milk St. Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud 2/2 Fast N' Loud 2017 Barrett-Jackson Live Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Jessie Austin Girl M. Liv/Mad Bunk'd Underc. Liv Mad Bizaard. Bizaard.

(16)   TNT +++ The Expendables 2  ++ The Expendables 3 (‘14) Sylvester Stallone. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Teen T. Teen T. Ben 10 TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:30) Fun Size  (:35) +++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. (:40) +++ Sleepy Hollow 
(19) 139 247 NATG Airport SecurityCo. Airport SecurityCo. Airport SecurityCo. Airport SecurityCo. Area 51

(20)   TBS (12:30) Baseball MLB National League Championship Series (L) MLB Friends Friends Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Screams CoasterQ Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Pool Pool Pool Pool

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Challenge Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E The Eleven Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC (10:00) Paid Program Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 12:40 Dead (:40) Walking Dead (:50) Walking Dead (:50) Walking Dead (:50) Walking Dead (:50) Dead

(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family

(32) 185 312 HALL All of My Heart: Inn Love  Harvest Love (‘17) Jen Lilley. Falling for Verm...

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) Deadly Lessons Sleepwalking in Suburbia Lucie Guest. The Wrong Mother (‘17) Vanessa Marcil.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Mad Max: Beyond Thun... + Texas Chainsaw 3D  +++ Resident Evil: Afterlife 
(36)   ANLL Tanked! Tanked! R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ America's News HQ Fox Report Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Maura Murray Maura Murray Snapped: Killer Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Mankind Mankind: The Story of All of Us Mankind: The Story of All of Us

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipATL FlipATL FlipATL FlipATL

SUNDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 22 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10:Football (:25) Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at New York Giants (L) Whack News News

(3)   KLTV The OT Springfield +++ Crouching Tiger, Hidden Dragon 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY America Xterra X Games X Games STIHL Timber Lucy LucyShow News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Gourmet Holiday

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Auto Race F1 F1 Extra (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Health Matters Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore

(8)   KGW (12:00) Auto Race F1 F1 Extra (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Dallas Cowboys at San Francisco 49ers (L) Paid 2½Men Paid Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Remorse Remorse (:20) ++ Face/ Off (‘97) Nicolas Cage, John Travolta. (:45) Life (‘17) Jake Gyllenhaal.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN (12:15) ++ Hero  (:55) ++ Men in Black II  (:25) ++ The Crazies :10 The Replacem...

(13)   KOLB (12:00) Great Performances TnglWd FocusEu. W.Week Contrary News CharlieR News.

(14)   DISC Gold Rush Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Bizaard. Bunk'd Underc. Raven's. Bizaard. Bunk'd Underc. (:15) Strange Magic 
(16)   TNT ++ Wanderlust (‘12) Jennifer Aniston. +++ Knocked Up (‘07) Seth Rogen. Horrible Bosses 2 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Dr. Seuss' Cat in the Hat  OK K.O.! OK K.O.! TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:10) Hocus Pocus  (:20) +++ Charlie and the Chocolate Factory Johnny Depp. The Addams Fam...

(19) 139 247 NATG America's Parks America's Parks America's Parks America's Parks Bermuda Triangle

(20)   TBS (12:30) +++ The Hunger Games Jennifer Lawrence. ++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Halloween Frights Halloween Tricked Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Volleyball NCAA Texas vs. Oklahoma (L) SportsC. Boxing Boxing Classics Boxing Boxing

(23) 140 206 ESLN Soccer MLS (L) SportsC. SportsCenter Champ

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E Movie +++ Gridiron Gang  +++ Con Air (‘97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage.

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:55) Dead The Walking Dead (:10) Walking Dead (:10) Dead /(:15) Dead (:20) Walking Dead

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL (12:) Harvest Moon  Love Struck Café Sarah Jane Morris. Love on a Limb (‘16) Ashley Williams.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Whitney (‘15) Yaya DaCosta. Tyler Perry's Temptation: Confession... Compton

(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Freddy's De... A Nightmare on Elm Street 5: The Dr... A Nightmare on Elm Street 4: The D...

(36)   ANLL I Was Prey Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show News HQ Fox Report Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Outlaw Chronicles Outlaw Chronicles Outlaw Chronicles Outlaw Chronicles Outlaw Chronicles

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

SUNDAY EVENING OCT. 22 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Wisdom of Crowd NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary

(3)   KLTV Feud Feud The Mick BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes The Toy Box Home Videos Shark Tank Ten Days-Valley

(5) 137 275 QVC Copper Chef Kitchen Copper Chef Gifts for the Cook

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Atlanta vs New England (L) News American Ninja Blue Bloods

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Finding Your Roots Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Frontline

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Atlanta vs New England (L) (:35) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. The Mick BobBurg. Simps. Ghosted Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream

(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:45) Life  Outlander Girlfrnd Outlander (:15) Outlander Outlandr

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) +++ As Good as It Gets (‘97) Jack Nicholson. ++ The Haunting (‘99) Liam Neeson.

(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon All-Star Orchestra Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Frontier Edge of Alaska

(15) 172 291 DISN 5:15 Strange Magic  Transyl Tangled Movie Mickey StuckMid Bizaard. Raven's. StuckMid

(16)   TNT (5:00) +++ Horrible Bosses 2  +++ We're the Millers (‘13) Jason Sudeikis. Good Behavior

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OKK.O.! BareBear Teen T. King Hill King Hill BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: The Addams F... (:05) ++ Addams Family Values  (:15) +++ Hocus Pocus Bette Midler.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain Alcatraz The Story of Us StarTalk Bermuda Triangle Drain Alcatraz

(20)   TBS Movie The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Screams Screams Haunted USA

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 5: Boxing Boxing Boxing Boxing Boxing Classics Baseball T. (L) ESPN FC

(23) 140 206 ESLN Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain This Is Life This Is Life Anthony Bourdain This Is Life

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Guy's Game Guy's Game Halloween Wars Halloween Wars

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC 5:20 Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Walking Dead (SP) (:05) Talking (SP)

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé (:05) My Giant Life

(32) 185 312 HALL A Harvest Wedding  (2017,Drama) Good Witch: Spellbound (P) Count to C'mas

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) Compton Compton Surviving Compton: Dre, Suge & Mi... Michel'le: Still

(35) 122 244 SYFY A Nightmare on Elm Street 3: Dream... A Nightmare on Elm Street 2: Fredd... A Nightmare on...

(36)   ANLL Inside Me Inside Me Monsters Me Inside Me I Was Prey

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Fox News Sunday Watters World Next Revolution Fox Report

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Criminal Confess Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire (:05) Forged in Fire

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Hawaii Hawaii IslndLif IslndLif Mexico Mexico

SATURDAY EVENING OCT. 21 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary NCIS 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KLTV (5:00) Football NCAA (L) Man Man J. Brown 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:35) Football NCAA (L) :50 Studio J. Brown Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Clarks Footwear Casper Mattress Today's Top Tech Gift Guide

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:30) Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L) News Jeopardy Blue Bloods Dateline

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore Stampede

(8)   KGW (4:30) Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L) Paid Paid Traveler St.Talk Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Football NCAA (L) Paid Goldberg 2½Men News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) +++ District 9 (‘09) Sharlto Copley. Life (‘17) Jake Gyllenhaal. Remorse Remorse Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets  ++ The Crazies Movie

(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Crickley Hall Crickley Crickley

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid To Be Announced Inside Me

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Raven's. +++ Nanny McPhee  (:40) ++ Nanny McPhee Returns StuckMid

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ San Andreas  +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron (‘15) Robert Downey Jr..

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OKK.O.! BareBear Teen T. DB Super DB Super RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE 4:40 Sleepy Hollow  (:10) +++ The Addams Family  (:15) ++ Addams Family Values 
(19) 139 247 NATG Dark Secrets CIA Roswell Secrets Dark Secrets CIA Roswell Secrets Vegas Mafia

(20)   TBS (5:30) +++ Tower Heist  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (4:00) Football NCAA CFB 2Day /(:15) Football NCAA (L) (:15) Footb. Final (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN The Wonder List Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain The Wonder List Anthony Bourdain

(25) 167 326 GAC Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool Pool

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Diners Diners Diners Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (:55) Walking Dead (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead

(31)   TLC CakeB. CakeB. Cake Boss Cake Boss CakeB. CakeB. CakeB. CakeB.

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Falling for Ve... Love Struck Café Sarah Jane Morris. A Harvest Wedding (2017,Drama)

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE Psycho In-Law (‘17) Katie Leclerc. The Watcher in the Woods (P) His Secret Past 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Green Lantern (‘11) Ryan Reynolds. Stickman (2017,Horror) Anthony Lemke.

(36)   ANLL R. Mountain Vet R. Mountain Vet Dr. Jeff: Extra R. Mountain Vet Pet Makeover

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Maura Murray Cold Justice Maura Murray Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipATL FlipATL FlipATL FlipATL Property Brothers LakefrontRenov Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING OCT. 22 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL (L) 

(3)   KLTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Arizona Cardinals at Los Angeles Rams (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation Paid Paid Paid Spaces

(5) 137 275 QVC Copper Chef Kitchen Unlimited Enjoy cooking and fun with our host. Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Figure Skating ISU Rostelecom Cup F1 Countdown (L) Auto Racing F1

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Election Special

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Figure Skating ISU Rostelecom Cup F1 Countdown (L) Auto Racing F1

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Arizona Cardinals at Los Angeles Rams (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Life (‘17) Jake Gyllenhaal. (:15) ++ Hancock Will Smith. (:50) +++ Idiocracy 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN 7:55 National Treasure: Book of Secrets  +++ For a Few Dollars More (:15) ++ Hero Jet Li.

(13)   KOLB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Edge of Alaska Edge of Alaska Edge of Alaska Gold Rush

(15) 172 291 DISN Puppy Vamp LEGOFree Raven's. StuckMid Bizaard. +++ Twitches Too Raven's.

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order 1/2 ++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt.

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben 10

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Harry Potter & the Deathly Hallow... (:05) +++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. (:10) Hocus Pocus 
(19) 139 247 NATG Conquer Niagara America's Parks America's Parks America's Parks America's Parks

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends ++++ This Is Where I Leave You Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Football CFL Hamilton Tiger-Cats at Montreal Alouettes (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ.Drive Soccer FIFA International Friendly (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Rules Heart Rules Rules Rules Rules Barefoot Pioneer Southern Bob./Da.

(28) 118 265 A&E Dog B.H. +++ Con Air (‘97) John Cusack, Nicolas Cage. ++ Edge of Darkness (‘10) Mel Gibson.

(29) 208 355 CNBC (3:30) Paid Program 

(30)  254 AMC (7:) Dead (:40) The Walking Dead (:15) The Walking Dead (:40) Walking Dead (:55) Dead

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL October Kiss (‘15,Rom) Ashley Williams. A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Harvest Moon 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Abducted: The Carlina Whit... Steel Magnolias 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Resident Evil: Extinction  +++ Resident Evil: Afterlife Freddy's Dead: ...
(36)   ANLL Be Alive Be Alive Be Alive I Was Prey I Was Prey

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Criminal Confess Cold Justice Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive Outlaw Chronicles

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

MONDAY EVENING OCT. 23 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang 9JKL KevinCan MeMyself Scorpion

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lucifer The Gifted 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Inspired Style Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice The Brave

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Election Special Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice The Brave

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lucifer The Gifted News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Underworld: Blood Wars  Girlfrnd Outlander (:20) +++ X-Men (‘00) Hugh Jackman.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) ++ The Haunting  ++ Rush Hour 2 Jackie Chan. ++ My Bloody Valentine Movie

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud 2/2 Fast N' Loud 2/2 Fast n' Loud Fast N' Loud Diesel Brothers

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Andi M. StuckMid Bizaard. Raven's. Underc. Liv/Mad

(16)   TNT ++ Why Did I Get Married? Tyler Perry. ++ Remember the Titans Denzel Washington. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball BareBear King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) +++ Sleepy Hollow (‘99) Johnny Depp. (:20) The Nightmare Before Christmas 
(19) 139 247 NATG Snake City Snake City Snake City Snake City Killer Queen

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Hotel Impossible

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:15) Football NFL Was./Phi. (L) (:20) SportsCenter E:60 SportsCenter

(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:15) Football NFL Was./Phi. (L) (:20) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt NFL PrimeTime

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Baking Halloween Baking To Be Announced

(28) 118 265 A&E Killer Kids Killer Kids Juvenile Lifers Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC 5: Halloween H2... ++ Halloween 2 (‘09) Sheri Moon Zombie. ++++ Halloween 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé Counting On 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE ++ Marley and Me (‘08) Owen Wilson. ++ Hitch  (2005,Comedy) Eva Mendes, Kevin James, Will Smith.

(35) 122 244 SYFY The Sandman  (2017,Horror) Neverknock  (2017,Horror) Eliana Jones. Underworld: Ris...

(36)   ANLL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans A.B.People: Grit A.B.People: Grit

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Fox News Tonight Tucker Carlson Hannity Fox News Tonight

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It House House T.Luxury T.Luxury H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING OCT. 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KLTV (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) FOX 12's News Feud Feud 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Middle The Boat Black-ish Mayor Saves the World

(5) 137 275 QVC Ring Security House to Home by Valerie Ring Security The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us Law & Order

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots The Vietnam War Cavett's Vietnam Nobody

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice This Is Us Law & Order

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) Paid Last Man BigBang BigBang News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) Outlander Girlfrnd Concussion (‘15) Will Smith. (:05) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ Hollywoodland (‘06) Ben Affleck. ++ The Messengers Movie

(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots The Vietnam War Telling

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Andi M. StuckMid Bizaard. Raven's. Underc. Liv/Mad

(16)   TNT +++ Shrek (‘01) Mike Myers. +++ Shrek 2 (‘04) Mike Myers. Shrek the Third 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OK K.O.! Gumball BareBear King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:45) ++ Addams Family Values  (:50) +++ Hocus Pocus (‘93) Bette Midler.

(19) 139 247 NATG Brothers in War Brothers in War Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Seinf. 2/2 Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Joker's Drop Mic

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Fantasy 30 for 30 Football Playoff NFL Live J & J Fantasy

(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:00) 30 for 30 Football Playoff SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360

(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings Log Cabin Kings

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Mom Mom

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E L. Remini L. Remini L. Remini Remini Scientology L. Remini

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Adventure Cap Shark Tank Shark Tank Adventure Cap

(30)  254 AMC ++ Child's Play (‘88) Catherine Hicks. Curse of Chucky (‘13) Chantal Quesnelle. Cult of Chucky (P)

(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons The Little Couple The Little Couple 7 Little Johnstons

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley WWE Super Smackdown Chrisley Chrisley

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Dance Moms Dance Moms: Chat Dance Moms DanceMom

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ++ Priest  ++ Underworld: Rise of the Lycans  ++ I, Frankenstein Yvonne Strahovski.

(36)   ANLL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Fox News Tonight Tucker Carlson Hannity Fox News Tonight

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Count. Count.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House
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